BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL BOLTON LANDING, NEW YORK 12814

REGULAR MEETING OF THE BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL BOARD OF EDUCATION

MONDAY, August 17, 2020 BOLTON CENTRAL SCHOOL LIBRARY

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL

3. Recommend that the Board of Education adjourn to Executive Session, for the purpose of collective negotiations pursuant to Article 14 of the Civil Service Law.

4. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

Recommend the Board of Education approve the minutes from the Reorganizational and Regular meetings held on July 6, 2020, as presented.

5. COMMUNICATIONS

- A. Adirondack Area School Boards Association 2020 2021 Meeting Dates
- B. Joint AASBA/SCSBA September 17, 2020 Meeting Featured Guest: Robert Schneider, NYSSBA Executive Director. Please RSVP to the District Clerk by Thursday, September 10th if you are interested in attending.
- C. Following the end of the business meeting, the annual building and facilities tour will be conducted.

5. COMMITTEE REPORTS

- A. Facilities Committee- Mrs. Pfau
- B. Policy Committee

6. INSTRUCTIONAL PROGRAM

- A. Recommend the Board of Education appoint Mr. Royce Lawrence as Volunteer Varsity Girls Soccer Coach for the 2020 2021 school year
- B. Presentation of the Bolton Central School Reopening Plan

7. SCHOOL DISTRICT BUSINESS

A. Recommend the Board of Education approve Treasurer's and Central Treasurer's Reports for June and July 2020, as presented.

- B. Recommend the Board of Education ratify the Memorandum of Understanding by and between the Bolton Central School District and the Bolton Support Personnel Association dated July 16, 2020, for a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement, dated July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2024. This agreement has been ratified by the BSPA membership.
- C. Recommend the Board of Education adopt the tax levy for the 2020 2021 school year in the amount of \$7,848,787 to be raised by taxes on real estate, as follows:

Town of Bolton	\$4.6185	per thousand assessed valuation
Town of Hague	\$6.2922	per thousand assessed valuation
Town of Horicon	\$4.6185	per thousand assessed valuation

The Bolton rate is a \$ -.82 or **15.07% decrease** over 2019-2020 rate.

- D. Recommend the Board of Education declare the following equipment as surplus: Ventrac Mower – Serial Number: VBB1673, Model Number 4200VXD

 Chevrolet 2009 Van – VIN Number 1GNFH154891183697
- E. Recommend the Board of Education approve the appointment of Mrs. Clark as a Teacher Mentor for the 2020 2021 school year. Stipend, Duties and Conditions are stipulated in the current Collective Bargaining Agreement with the BTA.
- F. Recommend the Board of Education approve the Building Level Emergency Response Plan, as presented.
- 8. PUBLIC COMMENT
- 9. BOARD OF EDUCATION ITEMS
- 10. ADJOURN